## PUBLIC NOTICE

"Public Notice is hereby given that the Arlington Heights Park District and the Board of Commissioners of said Park District on May 14, 2024, will hold a public hearing on the Combined Annual Budget and Appropriations Ordinance in tentative form, of the Arlington Heights Park District for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2024, and Ending April 30, 2025; said public hearing shall be held at the Administration Center of said Park District, 410 N. Arlington Heights Road. Arlington Heights, Illinois. commencing at 6:30 p.m. on May 14, 2024.

"Public Notice is also given that said tentative Combined Annual Budget and Appropriations Ordinance in tentative form, of the Arlington Heights Park District for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2024, and Ending April 30, 2025, has been on file at the Administration Center of the Arlington Heights Park District, 410 N. Arlington Heights Road, Arlington Heights, Illinois, and posted to it's website www.ahpd.org since April 10, 2024; said Ordinance will remain posted on the AHPD website and shall be available to public inspection until May 14, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at which time final action shall be taken on said Ordinance. Public comment can be submitted by phone 847.577.3007 by 5 pm on May 14, 2024 or emailed to recordingsecretary@ahpd.org by 5 pm and will be read during the meeting;

DATED at Arlington Heights, Illinois this 1<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2024.

<u>/s/ Carrie A. Fullerton</u> Secretary